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PROJECT SUMMARY

WHITE BOX T.1. - FLOOR 4

US BANK BLOCK
309 SW 6TH AVE

PORTLAND, OR 97204
PERMIT SET 01.07.20

I. GENERAL INFORMATION:

PROJECT NAME: US Bank Block

PROJECT ADDRESS: 309 SW 6TH AVE
SUITE 1200
PORTLAND, OR 97204

MAP/TAX LOT: 1N1E34CC 3800

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: DEMOLITION OF SPECIFIED
SUITES ON FLOOR 4 AND POST
DEMOLITION FINISH AND WHITE
BOX IMPROVEMENTS PRIOR TO
TENANT LEASING.

ll. APPLICABLE CODES:

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)
2019 OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALTY CODE (OSSC)
2019 OREGON MECHANICAL SPECIALTY CODE (OMSC)
2019 OREGON FIRE CODE

2018 OREGON ENERGY EFFICIENCY SPECIALTY CODE
(OEESC)

2020 OREGON PLUMBING SPECIALTY CODE (OPSC)
2020 OREGON ELECTRICAL SPECIALTY CODE (OESC)

lll. BUILDING STANDARDS:

BUILDING TYPE: TYPE II-A
BUILDING OCCUPANCY: B/A-3
TOTAL NUMBER OF STORIES: 12
AREA OF WORK:

FLOOR 4 7,629 SF

REF: CITY OF PORTLAND BDS 2017 APPEAL ID# 15999

SUB CONTRACTORS UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS LOW VOLTAGE SYSTEMS

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

PLUMBING SYSTEMS EGRESS LIGHTING
GENERAL NOTES

THE SITE PLAN AND SUITE LOCATION PLAN ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SEE ALL OTHER PLAN SHEETS FOR
CONTRACT DOCUMENT INFORMATION. THE PROJECT SUMMARY IDENTIFIES SOME SPECIFIC OSSC REQUIREMENTS

BUT IS NOT INTENDED TO LIST ALL OSSC REQUIREMENTS.

2. SITE PLAN

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

IV. EMERGENCY SYSTEM STANDARDS:

1. BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLERED (NFPA 13). MAKE
CODE MINIMUM CORRECTIONS AS REQUIRED PER
NEW PLAN.

2. IN BUILDINGS WITH EXISTING SMOKE DETECTORS:
PROVIDE CODE MINIMUM CORRECTIONS AS
REQUIRED. SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE TIED TO THE
BUILDING ALARM SYSTEM.

3. IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED WITH AN EXISTING VISUAL
STROBE SYSTEM: PROVIDE CODE MINIMUM
CORRECTIONS AS REQUIRED. IF A SYSTEM DOES NOT
EXIST, DO NOT ADD ONE.

4. PROVIDE EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTING FOR THE
EGRESS PATH IN ALL PUBLIC AND TENANT SPACES.
MINIMUM INTENSITY SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1
FOOTCANDLE AT FLOOR LEVEL ALONG THE ENTIRE
LENGTH OF THE PATH. CONNECT TO BUILDING
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM.

5. PROVIDE EXIT SIGNAGE. EXIT SIGNAGE SHALL BE
CONNECTED TO BUILDING POWER SUPPLY WITH
BATTERY BACK-UP FOR MIN 1-1/2 HOUR DURATION.

6. PROVIDE CODE MINIMUM FIRE ALARM CONNECTIONS
AS REQUIRED.

7. SURVEY EXISTING CONDITIONS OF ENTIRE FLOOR
THAT PROJECT OCCURS, AND PROVIDE NOT LESS
THAN ONE APPROVED FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH
RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 2A 10B/C FOR EACH 1,500
S.F. OF FLOOR AREA OR FRACTION THEREOF. TRAVEL
DISTANCE TO AN EXTINGUISHER FROM ANY PORTION
OF THE BUILDING SHALL NOT EXCEED 75 FEET.
PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CURRENT CODES. PROVIDE NEW FIRE EXTINGUISHER
AT ALL EXISTING CABINETS WHERE MISSING. ALL
REUSED EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE TO BE
INSPECTED AND/OR RECHARGED, AS NECESSARY,
JUST PRIOR TO SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.
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GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

THE GENERAL NOTES ARE INTENDED TO CONVEY DESIGN INTENT NOT OTHERWISE STATED IN
THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. THE PROJECT INTENT IS TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE
WORKING TENANT OR BUILDING IMPROVEMENT.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC), 2014
OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALTY CODE (OSSC), 2014 OREGON MECHANICAL SPECIALTY
CODE (OMSC), 2014 OREGON FIRE CODE, 2014 OREGON ENERGY EFFICIENCY SPECIALTY
CODE (OEESC), 2017 OREGON PLUMBING SPECIALTY CODE (OPSC), 2017 OREGON
ELECTRICAL SPECIALTY CODE (OESC), 2009 ANSI A117.1 AND TO CONDITIONS AND
SPECIFICATIONS OF ALL GOVERNING AUTHORITIES.

CAREFULLY EXAMINE THE PROJECT SITE AND CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF WORK AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES
TO THE ARCHITECT.

OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS AND FEES TO COMPLETE THE WORK. OBTAIN AND PAY
FOR ADDITIONAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS REQUIRED FOR PERMITS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND PAY FOR DUMPSTER AND TELEPHONE.

COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL WORK WITH MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DESIGN BUILD
WORK AND SUBMIT ALL DESIGN BUILD PLANS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE. DIMENSIONS ARE TYPICALLY TO FACE OF
FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

KEEP PROJECT AREA OF WORK FREE OF GARBAGE AND DEBRIS ON A DAILY BASIS.

DO NOT DISTURB ADJACENT TENANTS BY NOISY CONSTRUCTION (i.e., JACK HAMMERING OR
CORE DRILLING), OR ODORS (i.e., PAINTING OR ADHESIVE FROM FLOOR OR WALL
COVERINGS), SCHEDULE SUCH ACTIVITIES FOR AFTER NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS.
COORDINATE SUCH ACTIVITIES WITH BUILDING OWNER.

STORAGE OUTSIDE OF BUILDING IS NOT ALLOWED WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION BY BUILDING
OWNER.

OWNER SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TOOLS OR MATERIAL GOODS STOLEN OR
DAMAGED ON SITE.

CONTACT OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE TO COORDINATE SCHEDULED ITEMS TO BE SALVAGED
FOR RETURN.

UPON COMPLETION OF WORK, BE RESPONSIBLE FOR RETURN TO OWNER OF ALL MASTER
KEY ORIGINALS OR CARD ACCESS DEVICES.

WARRANTY ALL PARTS, LABOR, EQUIPMENT, AND MATERIAL PROVIDED UNDER THIS
CONTRACT OF A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR, UPON FINAL COMPLETION OF CONTRACT.

SUBMIT SUBSTITUTION REQUESTS ON CSI FORM TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.
ARCHITECT'S DECISION IS FINAL WHETHER A PROPOSED PRODUCT IS ACCEPTABLE FOR
SUBSTITUTION.

APPLICATION OF MATERIALS TO SURFACES EXISTING OR PROVIDED UNDER THIS CONTRACT
IMPLIES ACCEPTANCE AND SUITABILITY OF EXISTING CONDITIONS.

ALL WORK INDICATED ON DRAWINGS SHOULD BE CONSIDERED NEW UNLESS IDENTIFIED AS
EXISTING TO REMAIN OR TO BE REUSED.

ALL MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS USED ON THE JOB SITE SHALL BE "ENVIRONMENTALLY SAFE",
LOW ODOR, AND NONFLAMMABLE. USE OF ANY PRODUCT NOT COMPLYING WITH THIS
CRITERIA MUST BE APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OWNER.

CONTRACTOR WILL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE OR CLEANING THROUGHOUT
STRUCTURE DEEMED TO BE A RESULT OF HIS/HER WORK. THOROUGHLY CLEAN PREMISES
UPON COMPLETION OF WORK, INCLUDING WASHING OF WINDOWS, SO THAT BUILDING IS
READY FOR OCCUPANCY BY TENANT. INCLUDE CLEANING OF ADJACENT AREAS WITHIN AND
AROUND THE BUILDING THAT ARE NOT PART OF TENANT IMPROVEMENTS, BUT WERE
AFFECTED BY TENANT IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL AS-BUILT DRAWINGS, ALL
WARRANTIES AND OPERATING MANUALS TO BUILDING OWNER WITHIN TWO WEEKS OF
COMPLETION OF WORK. CONTRACTOR ALSO IS TO PROVIDE FINAL CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY. NO RETAINAGE SHALL BE RELEASED UNTIL OWNER HAS RECEIVED THESE
ITEMS.

ALL DEMOLITION WORK TO CONFORM TO CURRENT OSHA STANDARDS. PROVIDE ADEQUATE
BRACING ON EXISTING CEILING FRAMING SYSTEM PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.
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DOOR AND HARDWARE

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

DOORS SHALL OPEN FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL
KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

NEW DOOR HARDWARE SHALL MATCH EXISTING BUILDING STANDARD LEVER HANDLE WITH
FINISH TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD. FINISH OF HINGES AND CLOSERS TO MATCH. ALL
HARDWARE SHALL BE ADA ACCESSIBLE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY COMPATIBILITY OF HARDWARE SPECIFIED WITH BUILDING
KEYING SYSTEM.

PROVIDE NEW DOORS MATCHING EXISTING DOORS' VENEER SLICING PATTERN AND GRAIN
DENSITY, AND FINISH.

PROVIDE CLOSERS ON ALL TENANT ENTRY OR EXIT DOORS TO MATCH EXISTING BUILDING
STANDARD FINISH AND TYPE.

PROVIDE DOOR OPENINGS IN RATED WALLS COMPLYING WITH REQUIRED SMOKE CONTROL
ASSEMBLY AND INDICATED FIRE PROTECTION RATING OF NO LESS THAN 20 MINUTES.
WHERE EXISTING DOOR OPENINGS DO NOT COMPLY WITH PRESENT BUILDING CODE
REQUIREMENTS, PROVIDE NEW DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE THAT COMPLY.

ADJUST THE RESISTIVE FORCE OF ALL NEW AND EXISTING INTERIOR DOOR CLOSERS IN THE
PROJECT AREA TO A MAXIMUM PRESSURE OF 5 LBS. TO COMPLY WITH ADA REQUIREMENTS.

FINISHES

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

REPAIR / REFINISH ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING FINISH SURFACES IN IMPROVEMENT AREA
CAUSED BY CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS.

PAINT EXISTING WALLS WITH 2 COATS OF EGGSHELL FINISH PAINT UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. SUBMIT COLOR DRAW-DOWNS TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
APPLICATION.

WHERE ALL NEW PARTITIONS ABUT, JOIN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING SURFACES, WALLS, OR
NEW CONSTRUCTION, THE FINISHED SURFACE SHALL BE ALIGNED FLUSH.

ALL NEW WALLS AND PARTITIONS SHALL HAVE TAPED JOINTS (3) COATS SANDED AND PRIMED
TO MEET PAINT READY REQUIREMENTS.

EXISTING WALLS AND SURFACES SHALL BE STRIPPED, RESURFACED, AND PATCHED AS
REQUIRED.

DISPOSE OF ALL PAINT MATERIALS OFF SITE. DO NOT POUR DOWN DRAINS, CATCH BASINS,
OR IN LANDSCAPING.

PROVIDE A FULL GALLON OF EACH WALL COLOR WITH LABELS IN TENANT CLOSET OR UNDER
SINK, LABEL ALL LEFT OVER PAINT, AND DELIVER TO OWNER WHERE DIRECTED.

TAPE AND SAND EXPOSED GYPSUM BOARD FOR A FLAT, SMOOTH SURFACE FINISH TO MATCH
EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACES IN BUILDING, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

PROVIDE FINISH MATERIALS MATCHING ESTABLISHED BUILDING STANDARD QUALITY, UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED. PROVIDE COLORS APPROVED BY OWNER AND ARCHITECT.
CONTRACTOR TO FILL AND PATCH EXISTING CONCRETE SLABS AND SHALL PROVIDE SMOOTH
UNIFORM SURFACE PRIOR TO NEW FLOOR COVERINGS TO BE INSTALLED.

FURNISHINGS

39.

40.

INSTALL BUILDING STANDARD WINDOWCOVERINGS AT ALL PERIMETER WINDOWS IN
IMPROVEMENT AREA UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DO NOT PROVIDE NEW IF ALREADY
EXISTING. REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE ANY DAMAGED WINDOWCOVERINGS TO MATCH
EXISTING.

FURNITURE INDICATED ON PLANS IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT
IN CONTRACT.

MECHANICAL - DESIGN BUILD

41.

42.

43.

MECHANICAL SYSTEM AND REQUIREMENTS ARE DESIGN-BUILD. SUBMIT PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS TO ARCHITECT FOR COORDINATION WITH ARCHITECTS DRAWINGS, IN
ADDITION, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE WITH SUBMITTAL (2) COPIES OF A COLORED FLOOR
PLAN DESIGNATING WHICH AREAS ARE CONTROLLED BY EACH THERMOSTAT. MECHANICAL
DESIGN MUST BE APPROVED BY OWNER AND MECHANICAL ENGINEER IF EMPLOYED BY
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

PAY ALL FEES AND OBTAIN ALL PERMITS AND APPROVALS FROM GOVERNING AGENCIES
NECESSARY TO COMPLETE WORK.

COORDINATE ITEMS REQUIRED FOR DEMOLITION NOT INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.

44.
45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

COORDINATE ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR MECHANICAL SYSTEM.

DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE A WRITTEN SCOPE OF HVAC WORK WITH BID.
THIS IS TO INCLUDE NEW EQUIPMENT, NUMBER OF ZONES, DESCRIPTION AND QUANTITY OF
CONTROLS AND THERMOSTATS, ETC. OWNER WILL REVIEW SCOPE OF WORK PROPOSED
PRIOR TO ACCEPTANCE OF BID.

DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CERTIFICATION THAT OUTDOOR AIR
REQUIREMENTS OF CURRENT CODES WILL BE MET FOR EACH OCCUPANCY USE WITHIN THE
TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA.

INTERIOR AND PERIMETER OFFICES SHALL NEVER BE ON THE SAME ZONE. CONFERENCE
ROOMS AND LUNCHROOMS CAPABLE OF SEATING (6) OR MORE SHALL ALWAYS BE ON THEIR
OWN ZONE.

DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE SUITABILITY AND CONDITION OF SCHEDULED
EQUIPMENT TO BE RE-USED OR RELOCATED. DETERMINE ITEMS THAT NEED TO BE
REPAIRED OR REPLACED. PRICE THESE ITEMS SEPARATELY AND AS EXCEPTIONS /
CLARIFICATIONS IN BID.

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM SUPERVISION: ALL VALVES, INCLUDING THOSE IN PITS,
SHALL BE MONITORED BY UL LISTED FIRE MARSHAL - APPROVED CENTRAL STATION. WATER
FLOW AND HIGH/LOW PRESSURE FOR DRY PIPE SYSTEMS IF USED) SHALL BE SUPERVISED,
AS WELL AS OTHER FEATURES DEEMED NECESSARY BY CURRENT NATIONAL FIRE
PROTECTION ASSOCIATION STANDARDS.

PREPARE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHOP DRAWINGS FOR COORDINATION WITH ARCHITECTS
DRAWINGS BY ARCHITECT.

PAY ALL FEES AND OBTAIN ALL PERMITS AND APPROVALS FROM GOVERNING AGENCIES
NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK.

PROVIDE FIRE DAMPERS AS REQUIRED BY CURRENT OSSSC STANDARDS FOR NEW
CONFIGURATION OF FIRE-RATED PARTITIONS.

BALANCE DESIGN-BUILD HVAC SYSTEM TO TENANT AND BUILDING OWNERS SATISFACTION.
TOUR EXISTING CONDITIONS AND CONTACT OWNER FOR QUESTIONS PRIOR TO BID.
INSTALL TEMPORARY FILTERS ON HVAC VAV BOXES AFFECTED BY WORK OF PROJECT PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION. REMOVE FILTERS AT COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

COORDINATE ZONE CONTROL OF EXISTING HVAC SYSTEM AT IMPROVEMENT AREA.
SEPARATE AND REROUTE EXISTING DUCTWORK AND CONTROLS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE
INDEPENDENT OPERATION BY TENANTS ON EACH SIDE OF A DEMISING WALL.

CLEAN ALL NEW AND EXISTING HVAC GRILLS AND DIFFUSERS SCHEDULED TO REMAIN. ALL
DUCTWORK BEHIND GRILLS SHALL BE A UNIFORM DARK COLOR.

DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACTOR AT COMPLETION SHALL PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN AIR
BALANCING REPORT TO THE OWNER.

HVAC CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 100% FRESH AIR SUPPLIED TO ENTIRE TENANT SPACE
THREE CALENDAR DAYS PRIOR TO THE FIRST DAY AFTER SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.
PROVIDE 100% FRESH AIR WITHOUT MAKING OTHER TENANTS UNCOMFORTABLE

ELECTRICAL - DESIGN BUILD

59.

60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

65.

66.

67.

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND REQUIREMENTS ARE DESIGN-BUILD. SUBMIT ELECTRICAL DESIGN
TO ARCHITECT FOR COORDINATION WITH ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

IF AN OVERRIDE SYSTEM EXISTS, PROVIDE EACH TENANT SPACE WITH AN OVERRIDE SWITCH
FOR FULL-SERVICE BUILDINGS.

PAY ALL FEES AND OBTAIN ALL PERMITS AND APPROVALS FROM GOVERNING AGENCIES
NECESSARY TO COMPLETE WORK.

COORDINATE ITEMS REQUIRED FOR DEMOLITION NOT INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.
COORDINATE ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR MECHANICAL SYSTEMS.

DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE A WRITTEN SCOPE OF ELECTRICAL WORK TO
BE PERFORMED TO THE OWNER WITH BID.

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING ON DRAWINGS IS PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND IS INTENDED
TO SHOW FIXTURE TYPES AND LOCATIONS. ELECTRICAL DESIGN IS BY DESIGN-BUILD
CONTRACTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH EXISTING BUILDING STANDARDS. COMPLY WITH
ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS AS REQUIRED BY CURRENT ENERGY CODES AND PROVIDE
ENERGY CALCULATIONS REQUIRED FOR WORK OF THIS PROJECT.

SWITCHING FOR LIGHTING IS INDICATED IN THE DRAWING FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND IS
INTENDED TO ONLY SHOW SWITCH LOCATIONS. REQUIREMENTS FOR DUAL SWITCHING,
AUTOMATIC AREA SHUT OFF CONTROLS AND ALL OTHER CODE REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACTOR. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF ONE SWITCH
PER ROOM, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

PROVIDE ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS AT REQUIRED EXIT DOORWAYS AND WHERE NECESSARY

68.

69.

70.
71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

TO INDICATE THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS WHEN THE EXIT SERVES AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF
FIFTY OR MORE.

PROVIDE ILLUMINATION AT EXITS WITH LIGHT HAVING THE INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 1
FOOT-CANDLE AT THE FLOOR LEVEL. PROVIDE EMERGENCY SYSTEM LIGHTING WHERE THE
EXISTING SYSTEM SERVES AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF A 100 OR MORE AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
MATCH EXISTING BUILDING STANDARD WHERE POSSIBLE FOR REQUIRED EMERGENCY
SYSTEMS AND INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE.

PROVIDE VISUAL AND AUDIBLE ALARM SIGNAL APPLIANCES INTEGRATED INTO THE BUILDING
ALARM SYSTEM AS REQUIRED BY ADA AND CURRENT OSSSC STANDARDS. PROVIDE
ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL SERVICE AS REQUIRED. COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS WITH
BUILDING OWNER. ALARM LOCATIONS INDICATED ON PLANS ARE ONLY FOR REFERENCE.
PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALARM SYSTEM LAYOUT AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

VERIFY SERVICEABILITY AND REUSABILITY OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, AND
REPAIR OR REPLACE AS NECESSARY.

VERIFY THE CAPACITY AND REUSABILITY OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS TO MEET
PROJECT REQUIREMENTS.

TERMINATE ALL CONDUITS IN STANDARD DUPLEX BOXES, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
KNOWN EXISTING (E) ELECTRICAL AND PHONE/DATA OUTLETS HAVE BEEN INDICATED ON THE
DRAWING. ADDITIONAL EXISTING OUTLETS MAY EXIST AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY
CONTRACTOR.

VERIFY WITH TENANT OR OWNER LOCATIONS OF ELECTRICAL AND VOICE/DATA OUTLETS FOR
SYSTEMS FURNITURE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

SMOKE DETECTION DEVICES INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
CONFIRM SPACING OF DETECTORS WITH DEVICE LISTING.

CLEAN AND REPAIR EXISTING SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE REUSED TO GOOD WORKING
CONDITION.

CLEAN NEW, EXISTING, AND RELOCATED LIGHT FIXTURES IN PROJECT AREA, OR IN AREAS
AFFECTED BY WORK OF THIS PROJECT, AT COMPLETION OF JOB. RELAMP AND REPLACE
BALLAST IN LIGHT FIXTURES AS REQUIRED TO RESTORE TO WORKING ORDER.

CLEAN AND REPAIR EXISTING EXIT SIGNS TO BE REUSED. REPLACE BATTERY AND/OR
BALLAST IF NOT IN GOOD WORKING CONDITION.

COORDINATE TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND MODIFICATION TO BUILDING ALARM SYSTEM
PROVIDED BY TENANT. VERIFY WITH TENANT LOCATION OF NEW OUTLETS PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

REMOVE ALL UNUSED OR ABANDONED ELECTRICAL WIRING, EQUIPMENT, AND PHONE AND
DATA CABLING. CONFIRM WITH OWNER PRIOR TO REMOVAL. ALL WIRING AND CABLING TO
REMAIN SHALL BE SUSPENDED FROM STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED BY CURRENT CODE.

SCHEDULING OF FIRE SPRINKLER AND ALARM SYSTEMS

82.

CONTACT OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE FOR INSTRUCTIONS WHEN SCHEDULING WORK ON
FIRE SPRINKLER & ALARM SYSTEMS.

ACCESSIBLE FIXTURE MOUNTING REQUIREMENTS

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON THIS SHEET ARE CLEAR MINIMUM TO FACE OF FINISH.
DIMENSIONS TO TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES ARE TO THE CENTER LINE AS NOTED OR TO THE
HIGHEST PORTION OF THE OPENING OR OPERATING DEVICE.

ALL ITEMS INDICATED BELOW MAY NOT OCCUR ON THIS PROJECT. SEE PROJECT PLANS AND
ELEVATIONS FOR ITEMS THAT OCCUR. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACCESSIBILITY
AND/OR ADAPTABILITY CONFORMANCE IN THE HORIZONTAL PLAN LAYOUT.

CONFORMANCE TO FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS ARE APPLICABLE IN ANY
PUBLIC AREA OR EMPLOYEE AREA MORE THAN 1000 SF, AS THEY OCCUR PER PROJECT.

VERIFY ACCESSORY SIZE WITH MANUFACTURER TO ENSURE CONFORMANCE WITH REQUIRED
MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

PROVIDE CODE-COMPLIANT BLOCKING WITHIN WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR PROPOSED AND
FUTURE ACCESSORIES AND GRAB BAR MOUNTING FIXTURES. BLOCKING IS REQUIRED FROM
STUD SPACE TO BACK OF SURFACE OF ALL FIXTURES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
TUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURES.

FLOOR DRAINS: ACCESSIBLE FIXTURES REQUIRE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE CONTIGUOUS OR
OVERLAPPING THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE. FLOOR DRAINS SHOULD NOT BE PLACED IN THIS
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. EXCEPTION: DRAINS MAY RESIDE IN CLEAR FLOOR SPACE PROVIDED
DRAIN HOLES DO NOT EXCEED 1/2" DIA. MAX.; FLOOR SLOPE DOES NOT EXCEED 2% IN ANY
DIRECTION; AND THE ELEVATION CHANGE AT THE DRAIN LIP DOES NOT EXCEED 1/8".

END OF GENERAL NOTES
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VISIBLE SYMBOLS,EACH OPERABLE THERMOSTAT FIRE ALARM SIGNAL/STROBE ANNUNCIATOR PANEL
MIN. 21/2" HIGH EXISTING ELEVATOR 54" MAX FIRE EXTINGUISHER SIGN WALL MOUNTED FIRE EMERGENCY POWER
¢ CALL BUTTON ELEVATOR TO COMPLY WITH MESSZLE?JUPL':ONE RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER OFF PUSH BUTTON
39" - 41" GRAB BAR, 18" MIN AHJ. AND ADA EXTINGUISHER CABINET
ELECTRICAL OUTLET STATION INTERCOM ! TACTILE
36" MAX GRAB BAR, 42" MIN
e —% & ELECTRICAL OUTLET TELEPHONE STATION —— R SIGNAGE
R4 MIN " | AT CASEWORK OUTLET AND —F > i BASE OF 3
ACCESSORY ZONE N SWITCHES A » N L L o CHARACTER
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50"
TOILET - RECESSED MOUNT TYPICAL AT ELEVATOR MISCELLANEOUS WALL MOUNTINGS f
ACCESSORY ZONE (SECTION 604.7) O OTHER FIXTURES 12" MIN .
LLOWED IN THIS ARE 32" CLEAR AT
€ 24" MIN, / ACCESSIBLE
Fo?aléiR%)L(EL 12" MAX 50" GRAB BAR ® d ¢ ¢
APPROACH REFLECTIVE SHELF AND ~ 18" VERTICAL T 1770 25"
SURFACE POLE - \ w
. . GRAB BAR 12" MIN . L
15" MIN FOR 5" MAX P . _ - /.
FORWARD FOR FORWARD N 2 y 42" GRAB BAR 3 = X[ LAVATORY &LAV
APPROACH ™ APPROACH 4o —% A - =@ INCOUNTER —— ;
o= N S Ney I URINAL (S N 8"MIN
f - - (€8 N =Z > =< H s e———— (€5 SCREEN —|g INSULATE EXPOSED 1 N
SPOUT OUTLET wx L %= z - @ o % RIM — HOT WATER Z N
z| 8 MIN ;j S0 L Lw 2|z = %O e P = f 5 E P SUPPLY AND = — z
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o v— <o aal P bl <z o ‘ URINAL PIPES TYP N— i
3 zQ o< o - GRAB BAR o 3 ~
" =5 u Ri ; . > . i : ¥
6" MAX 7 11" MIN = ;‘8 SIDE APPROACH Z 16-18 42" GRAB BAR 6" MAX 11" MIN
™
DRINKING FOUNTAIN (SECTION 602) MIRRORS (SECTION 603.3) SHELVES (SECTION 603.4) WATER CLOSET (SECTION 604) FLUSH CONTROLS ON WATER CLOSET - PLAN URINALS (SECTION 605) LAVATORY AND SINKS (SECTION 606)

1. ACCESSIBLE FIXTURE MOUNTING REQUIREMENTS (PER ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009)

OPEN SIDE OF WATER CLOSET

(SECTION 604)
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1. 4TH FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

IE——E——E=

T
JOC

SCALE: 3/32"=1"-0"

(1N

GENERAL NOTES

A.  DEMO PLAN SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. VERIFY EXISTING WALL
CONDITIONS AND LOCATIONS ON SITE.

B. REFER TO SHEET A100 FOR A COMPLETE LIST OF GENERAL NOTES.

C. PROTECT ALL ADJACENT AREAS DURING DEMOLITION & FROM DUST AND
TRASH INTRUSION.

D. REMOVE & SALVAGE SPECIFIED DOORS, FRAMES, & RELITES FOR OWNER.
MAINTAIN EXISTING FIRE RATING ON WALLS, DOORS, AND ENCLOSURES AS
REQUIRED BY CODE.

E. REMOVE & SALVAGE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS & CABINETS FOR REUSE. PROVIDE

NEW AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

F.  PATCH AREAS ADJOINING AND/OR ADJACENT TO DEMOLITION WORK TO
MATCH EXISTING.

KEYNOTES

@ REMOVE EXISTING CASEWORK.

@ DEMOLISH EXISTING RESTROOM FIXTURES, FINISHES, TOILET PARTITIONS,
AND ACCESSORIES. CAP PLUMBING.

@ REMOVE EXISTING FLOORING AND BASE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
@ REMOVE FURRED WALL AROUND EXISTING COLUMNS.

@ REMOVE UNUSED, EXPOSED CONDUIT AND OUTLETS AT EXISTING
COLUMNS.

(6 ) REMOVE EXISTING BRASS HANDRAILS AND SALVAGE FOR OWNER.
(7) REMOVE EXISTING CABLES AT SERVER RACK LOCATION.
REMOVE (E) STAIR AND WALL.

@ REMOVE (E) METAL BOX RADIATORS. REMOVE (E) P-LAM SILL WHERE
INSTALLED AT PERIMETER SILL.

REMOVE EXISTING SILL FINISH SURROUNDING RADIATORS. NOTE:
PRESERVE BRASS COVERS AND GRATES AND STEEL SUPPORTS FOR
REUSE. ALL BASE BOARD WATER RADIATORS TO REMAIN.

@ REMOVE EXISTING WOOD PANELING WALLS AND BASE UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

LEGEND

EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN

C—==—=—2 DEMOLISH EXISTING PARTITION

————— DEMOLISH EXISTING ELEMENT

NOT INCLUDED IN SCOPE

LS
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! . é &M[ \j é % ONLY. CLEAN & RESTORE ALL LIGHTS TO WORKING ORDER PRIOR TO JOB COMPLETION.
1 ( S— D. SUBMIT PROPOSED LOCATIONS FOR EMERGENCY LIGHTING, STROBES, SMOKE DETECTION &
FL | — SPRINKLERS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND COORDINATION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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GENERAL NOTES

A. REFER TO SHEET A100 FOR A COMPLETE LIST OF GENERAL NOTES.

B. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ADVISE ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

C. PATCH AREAS ADJOINING AND/OR ADJACENT TO DEMOLITION WORK TO MATCH EXISTING AND/OR NEW
CONSTRUCTION.

D. TOUCH UP EXISTING FRAMES & DOORS WHERE NEEDED TO APPEAR AS NEW.

KEYNOTES

REPAINT ALL WALLS, WINDOW FRAMES, ACCESS PANELS, VENTS, AND TRIM THROUGHOUT ENTIRE AREA OF
WORK (P-1) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

@ CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR THROUGHOUT ENTIRE AREA OF WORK.

(3) NOT USED.

@ PROVIDE NEW WINDOW SILL BASE PER DETAIL NOTED. PROVIDE CONDUIT CHASE AND PULL STRING IN
PREPARATION FOR FUTURE ELECTRICAL WORK. ENCLOSE WITH LEVEL ZERO GYPSUM FINISH WITH NO
MUD, TAPE, PAINT OR BASE. SEE A301 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

@ PROVIDE NEW WINDOW SILL BASE FLUSH WITH EXISTING BASE BOARD RADIATORS.

@ POTENTIAL RELOCATION OF (E) ELECTRICAL PANELS TO BE VERIFIED BY ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR.

@ NOT USED.

6 PROVIDE NEW BASE (RB-1) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PROVIDE NEW BUILDING STANDARD RESTROOM PLUMBING FIXTURES, TOILET ACCESSORIES, TOILET
PARTITIONS AND FINISHES. SEE A302 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

@ PROVIDE NEW GUARDRAILS AT WINDOWS PER DETAIL (4 / A301).
@ ACCESSIBLE TREAD RISERS TO BE PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR AT BALCONY EXIT FOR TEMPORARY USE.

@ LOBBY TO BE ENCLOSED BY FUTURE T.1.

FINISH LEGEND

RUBBER BASE
RB-1  FLEXCO - 046 TRUE WHITE - 4" COVE

PAINT
P-1 (GENERAL) SHERWIN WILLIAMS - SW 7757 HIGH REFLECTIVE WHITE - SATIN FINISH

P-2 (DOORS) SHERWIN WILLIAMS - SW 7069 - IRON ORE - SEMI-GLOSS FINISH

TILE

T-1 (FLOOR TILE) ROYAL MOSA - GREYS - 237V MOSS BLACK - 24x24 - %" GROUT JOINT - LATICRETE -
89 SMOKE GREY

T-2 (WALL TILE) TILE BAR - DEXTER - 9x35 - MATTE - %" GROUT - LATICRETE 0 89 SMOKE GREY

T-3 (TILE BASE - GYP WALLS IN RESTROOMS) ROYAL MOSA - GREYS - 237V MOSS BLACK - 4x12 -
%" GROUT JOINT - LATICRETE - 89 SMOKEGREY

QUARTZ
QZ-1  WILSONART - VESUVIUS Q1017

LEGEND

EXISTING PARTITION

vrrrrrrrrrrrrsn  NEW FULL HEIGHT PARTITION
(SEE DETAIL 1/ A301)

NOT INCLUDED IN SCOPE

NXXX NEW DOOR & FRAME TYPES (SEE 9/ A301)
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L-6 - NEW RECESSED LINEAR LED LIGHT FIXTURE (8'-0")
EATON NEO-RAY - DEFINE 2 - RECESSED DIRECT

® ® © & o &) © o
GENERAL NOTES
A. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. VERIFY EXISTING CEILING ARCHITECTS
| | | | | CONDITIONS AND LOCATIONS. 720 NW Davis 503.221.1121
| | | | | | | B. REFER TO SHEET A100 FOR A COMPLETE LIST OF GENERAL NOTES. Suite 300 503 221.2077 D
s i ’ i N i i o ’ ’ i ’ Eal :
— — —J— — d — C — %i HET : — — 7 — — 0 — — [ — e - 10 C. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK IS DESIGN BUILD - EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES SHOWN FOR REFERENCE Portland OR 97208 www.Irsarchitects.com
! — é k&) \) é | ONLY. CLEAN & RESTORE ALL LIGHTS TO WORKING ORDER PRIOR TO JOB COMPLETION.
1 ( | . D. SUBMIT PROPOSED LOCATIONS FOR EMERGENCY LIGHTING, STROBES, SMOKE DETECTION &
. fL | — SPRINKLERS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND COORDINATION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
7 1B - L 7 7 7 7 - e | (]
| | | | | | E. PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING BEAMS AS NECESSARY.
m ; ﬁ‘ T _ _ = _ _ =] _ _ Ea _ = _ @
i | EX Ea & KEYNOTES
|
o 1 = i — H {_‘7‘ - ‘ {j - g ! - m -
. 1 T @ RE-FINISH EXISTING STRUCTURE WITH SMOOTH CLEAN FINISH. PROVIDE GYPSUM BOARD ON
N ‘ 1 METAL FURRING STRIPS ATTACHED TO EXISTING CONCRETE SYSTEM. SEE DETAIL 3/ A301.
0
ﬂ @ PROVIDE NEW OR RE-LOCATED EXISTING EXIT SIGN.
I
| @ STRUCTURAL BEAMS SPANNING SPACE TO BE LEFT EXPOSED (NOT PAINTED).
| | | | |
- - - 1 il T @ NEW FIRE SPRINKLER AND ALARM DISTRIBUTION FOR SHELL CONDITION, BY OTHERS. CONSULTANT:
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ T ‘
) i£ =l = =8 ] |
| | * il * * 4
- — EN — - E3l - E3 - EXj - @
| | | | | l
| I I
- = — T =1 = ~- - —H— - —@
] |
‘ ‘ SUITE 401 ‘ | |
| \A301/ o
ﬂ TYP
(:)7 — — — H=——= - f[p———fi [———i———] — I | | | |
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| o | . | ] L—— - —f— - = E = Ed -8 @
] |
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ﬂ TYP. L I |
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|
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— ] | ] ]
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[ T —
|
ELEV. LOBBY J[
# | d
. _ SN e — h Cr N _ 4 — —
e | L —
NI COURTYA T 1 - _ ___ _ _ __ __ 1 __ 1T __“"—— b
: = [ = == Cin — e = o = = LH - @ PROJECT NUMBER: 217382
STARR LI [ﬁj
| \ \ || L US Bank BIOCk -
1 il \ \
(ss)— — = = e I - — 5 Floor 4
| e Historic Bank Block
[l
! 309 SW 6th Avenue,
| B— | || =
i ‘ L. | . o Portland, OR 97204
I L — T — %—L - == — = — B — it - @
_ — — T — sE _ _ _ — | ays
. 0 T | Facility #: 18-170867-FC
. 3-9" 6'-0" 5'-21/2"
(E) BALCONY
Il || |
/! | | |
5 '
- :‘_‘
= Ly | i 1 | LEGEND
()— — - - - - &3 — - — = = — . . (4)
: EL i (=] i sl H | il j
o ! . . (1) | | A AREA NOT IN SCOPE
5 2| e | | | | | |
o | SUITE 401 A (4) ) = — ~ - L-1-NEW SUSPENDED LED LIGHT FIXTURE (8-0")
3 ] = {::} NOVENTA - NV3.5 LED - SUSPENDED DIAMOND - WHITE - 3500K
3 TYP. :
<: :> _ — — — — — — — — , - . ‘ L-2 - NEW SUSPENDED LED LIGHT FIXTURE (4'-0")
. —
i =~ | S 5 J | | NOVENTA - NV3.5 LED - SUSPENDED DIAMOND - WHITE - 3500K
il of it A3701 ) ) : * %T | \ N TLT -+ PT
s ey TYP SUITE 401 (1] . IESTm—| —‘* = i - B - @ o L-3 - NEW RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE
g I = ’ T i EATON PORTFOLIO - LDSQ6B EU6B 6L.BSQ LED - 6" SQUARE DOWNLIGHT
& - .
o O — EDRV-A == L-4 - NEW WALL MOUNTED LED MIRROR LIGHT FIXTURE SHEET TITLE:
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CONTINUE GYP. BD. TO

PROVIDE FIRE -—
CAULKING AT ALL
PENETRATIONS.

CEILING

18 GA. DEFLECTION CHANNEL
SECURE TO METAL DECK W/
1/4" DIA. X 1-1/2" POWER
ACTUATED DRIVEPINS INTO
CONCETE FILLED FLUTES @ 18"
O.C. OR #8 S.M.S INTO METAL
DECK @ 18" O.C. PROVIDE FOR
3/4" DEFLECTION.

SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM
AS SPECIFIED WHERE OCCURS
(REFER TO RCP)

3-5/8" 25 GA (362S125-18) MTL STUDS
@ 24" O0.C. WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. EACH
SIDE IF EXPOSED. EXTEND MTL
STUDS AND GYP. BD. FULL HEIGHT

POWDER DRIVEN
ANCHOR AT 2-0" O.C.
THRU MTL. STUD
TRACK, UON

PRI %

1. FULL HEIGHT PARTITION

TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE
ABOVE. PROVIDE 3" SOUND
ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION
FRICTION FIT IN STUD.

BASE ON BOTH SIDES AS
SPECIFIED

EXISTING SLAB

2.

PROVIDE FIRE STOPPING.——/

CONTINUE GYP. BD. TO
CEILING

PROVIDE FIRE
CAULKING AT ALL
PENETRATIONS.

POWDER DRIVEN
ANCHOR AT 2-0" O.C.
THRU MTL. STUD

TRACK, UON

PROVIDE FIRE STOPPING
AT WALL BASE.

18 GA. DEFLECTION CHANNEL
SECURE TO METAL DECK W/
1/4" DIA. X 1-1/2" POWER
ACTUATED DRIVEPINS INTO
CONCETE FILLED FLUTES @ 18"
O.C. OR#8 S.M.S INTO METAL
DECK @ 18" O.C. PROVIDE FOR
3/4" DEFLECTION.

REFERENCE GA FILE NO. WP 1072:
3-5/8" 25 GA (362S125-18) MTL STUDS
@ 24" O.C. WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. EACH
SIDE. EXTEND MTL STUDS AND GYP.

EXISTING CONCRETE
DECK ON HISTORIC
METAL DECK SYSTEM

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
ON METAL Z-FURRING
STRIPS @ 24" O.C.
BETWEEN EACH BEAM

BD. FULL HEIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF
STRUCTURE ABOVE. PROVIDE 3"
SOUND ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION FRICTION FIT IN STUD.

BASE ON BOTH SIDES AS
SPECIFIED

EXISTING SLAB

1 HR. FIRE RATED PARTITION

EXISTING CONCRETE

AN (PAINTED)

BEAM BEYOND

3. FRAMED CEILING

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"
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COUNTER AS SPECIFIED (3CM —
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5. SECTION THRU VANITY

/— ADA COMPLIANT MIRROR

— BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

M 2X4 LEDGER - BACK &

SIDES

— ADA COMPLIANT SINK TO
BE INSTALLED w/ CLEAR
CAULK AT ALL SEAMS

— CONTINUOUS STEEL
ANGLE SUPPORT

— HEAT PROOF WRAP @
EXPOSED PIPING

6.

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

SEE RCP

— = -

EXISTING WINDOW AND

7%
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7%
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FRAME

NEW EXTRUDED STEEL
SAFETY HANDRAIL

NEW MINIMAL STEEL
/_ SUPPORT BRACKETS
(SEE 4/A301)
42" AFF.

S ,@_

/— EXISTING BASEBOARD
AND RADIATOR

FIN. FLR.

GUARDRAIL ELEVATION

— R @

NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO
VFY WIDTH IN FIELD

SCALE: 1"=1-0"
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F CA> SINGLE OPENING
FLUSH PANEL
NOTES: NOTES:

1. ALL NEW DOORS TO BE SOLID WOOD TO
MATCH EXISTING BUILDING STANDARD DOOR

1. ALL NEW FRAMES TO BE HOLLOW
METAL (BLDG STD) UNLESS

TYPE. OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. PROVIDE NEW ADA SCHLAGE LATITUDE LEVER
STYLE DOOR HARDWARE IN MATTE BLACK
FINISH.

9. DOOR & DOOR FRAME TYPE

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

DOOR SCHEDULE

OPENING DOOR FRAME NOTES
NO. SIZE ROOMNAME | THICK TYPE MATERIAL FINISH | TYPE MATERIAL FINISH
401 | 3-0"X8-0"| LOBBY 1-3/4" F SC WD P-2 A HM MFR 1
402 | 3-0"X8-0"| WOMEN'S 402 | 1-3/4" F SC WD P-2 A HM MFR
403 | 3-0"X 8-0"| UNISEX 403 1-3/4" F SC WD P-2 A HM MFR
404 | 3-0"X8-0"| MEN'S 404 1-3/4" F SC WD P-2 A HM MFR

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

MATERIALS LEGEND:

MFR - MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD BLDG STD BLACK FINISH

HM - HOLLOW METAL - STEEL FRAME - WELDED

TS - TRANSPARENT FINISH-STAIN TO MATCH WILSONART 7984 (MANGALORE MANGO).

SC WD - SOLID CORE WOOD

P-2 - SW 7069 IRON ORE

AL - ALUMINUM

GL-T - CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS

B - POWDER COATED BLACK FINISH

NOTES:

1. PROVIDE 45 MIN. FIRE RATING.

SCALE: N.T.S.

CEILING JOISTS AS FOLLOWS:

SPAN
10-11"
13-0"
15-9"
17-4"
19'-7"

5/8" GYP. BD. SCREWED TO

/ HANGWIRE @ 4'-0" O.C. MAX
11/2" 16 GA (150U50-54)

U-CHANNEL BRIDGING
@ MIDSPAN

JOISTS

362S162-33 @ 24" O.C.
362S137-33 @ 24" O.C.
362S137-33 @ 16" O.C.
362S137-33 @ 12" O.C.
400S162-33 @ 12" O.C.

JOIST BOTTOM FLANGE 1/4"

MIN. PENETRATION

7. FRAMED CEILING DETAIL

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

4.

11/2"

11/2"

&

21/4"

CUSTOM EXTRUDED 16
GA STEEL HANDRAIL

3/4"

1

13/8"

1/2"

A

/

GUARD RAIL DETAIL

48" AF.F. $

RAILING RETURNS TO WALL
BEYOND

SQUARE STEEL SUPPORT
BRACKETS

2X2X1/8" STEEL PLATE WITH
2 FASTENERS COUNTER
SUNK FLUSH

SCALE: FULL

SEALED CONCRETE

SCHLUTER RENO-U EBU 100

/ TILE AS SPECIFIED

A

s/

CONCRETE TO TILE

8.

TRANSITION DETAILS

SCALE: FULL

BATHROOM ACCESSORY SCHEDULE

TAG | MANUFACTURER MODEL DESCRIPTION NOTES
KINGSTON COMMERCIAL WALL-MOUNTED TOILET

FX-1 | KOHLER K-4325 BOWL

FX-2 | KOHLER K-4991-ET BARDON HIGH-EFFICIENCY URINAL
DECK MOUNTED ARA SINGLE HANDLE FAUCET

FX-3 | DELTA 567LF-GPM-MPU | CHROME

FX-4 | KOHLER K-2297 UNDER-MOUNT BATHROOM SINK

FX-5 | KOHLER K-9018 P-TRAP - POLISHED CHROME

TAG | MANUFACTURER | MODEL DESCRIPTION NOTES
ACC-1 | BOBRICK B-5806 | HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL GRAB BARS
RECESSED TOILET SEAT-COVER AND TOILET TISSUE
ACC-2 | BOBRICK B-35745 | bISPENSER, AND SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL
SURFACE-MOUNTED MULTI-ROLL TOILET TISSUE
ACC-3 | BOBRICK B-2888 | DISPENSER
ACC-4 | BOBRICK B-221 | SURFACE-MOUNTED SEAT-COVER DISPENSER
ACC-5 | BOBRICK B-3974 | RECESSED WASTE AND PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
ACC-6 | BOBRICK B-8263 | LAVATORY-MOUNTED FOAM SOAP DISPENSER
FLOOR MOUNTED TOILET PARTITIONS - BRUSHED
ACC-7 | HADRIAN i STAINLESS STEEL
ACC-8 | HADRIAN B-6717 | SURFACE-MOUNTED SINGLE ROBE HOOK
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720 NW Davis 503.221.1121 &

PROVIDE (L-4) NEW LED MIRROR Suite 300 503 221.2077 [
/ WITH POWER & BACKING PER
45&,1@?*, MFR REC. Portland OR 97208 www.Irsarchitects.com
143 1/8"
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NN ACC-6 - >\Q VIF CONSULTANT:
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5-1 16"
+/-6'-2 1/8" 8-9 FO.F.
1. WOMEN'S 402 2. WOMEN'S 402 ELEVATIONS A & B
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" REFER TO SHEET A100 FOR STANDARD MOUNTING HEIGHTS
PROVIDE (L-4) NEW LED MIRROR
WITH POWER & BACKING PER
. | MFR REC.
13-8 1/8" ¢L’11H, o
6-0" 7-8 1/8" 83" / ~—CD ~—D
’’’’’ o /
] ~ ACC-6 ~FX-3 -
| y ACC-1 B I X “’/_® “’/_®
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b |y Tzl | — ACC-1]
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Floor 4
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3. UNISEX 403 4. UNISEX 403 ELEVATIONS A & B
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" REFER TO SHEET A100 FOR STANDARD MOUNTING HEIGHTS
1-81/8"
[VIF.
+-12'-0"
S i 35; PROVIDE (L-4) NEW LED MIRROR
~_f EP | |7 rT— 11 / WITH POWER & BACKING PER
g - Qw0 MFR REC.
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ACC-6 ACC-6
3-71/8" 10-1" "

5. MEN'S 404 6. MEN'S 404 ELEVATIONS A,B & C

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" REFER TO SHEET A100 FOR STANDARD MOUNTING HEIGHTS A 3 02
SHEET:
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